LEGALS & PUBLIC NOTICES

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Estate of Glenda Fay Armstrong, Notice is hereby given that on the 20th day of June, 2024. Letters of Testmentary in respect of the estate of Glenda Fay Armstrong, deceased were issued to the undersigned of Chancery Court of Cannon County, TN. All persons both resident and non-residents, having claims matured and unmatured against the estate are required to file same with the Clerk of the Chancery Court on or before the earlier of the

dates prescribed in (1) or (2), otherwise claims will be forever barred (1) (A)Four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting as the case may be) of this Notice if the creditor received an actual copy of the Notice to Creditors at least sixty (60) days before the date of the date that is four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting); or (B) Sixty days from the date of the creditor receiving an actual copy of the Notice to Creditors, if the creditor received the copy of the Notice less

than sixty (60) days prior to the date that is four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting) as described in (1) (A); or (2) Twelve (12) months from the decedents death. This is the 20th day of June, 2024.

Suzette Sissom, administratrix of the estate of Glenda Fay Armstrong, deceased DANA DAVENPORT, CLERK & MASTER

IN THE FOURTH CIRCUIT COURT FOR DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE AT NASHVILLE, IN RE: DAVID JAMES MYERS, LAUREN MARGARET MYERS, DOUGLAS LEE MYERS, PHILLIP BRUCE MYERS, PHILLIP LEE STINSON, LESIA GAIL STINSON, PETITIONERS vs. DANIEL BRUCE MYERS, RESPONDENT. ORDER FOR SERVICE BY PUBLICATION It appearing from the Affidavits presented to the Court that diligent effort has been made to serve the Respondent, **DANIEL BRUCE MYERS**, to no avail so that ordinary process of law cannot be served upon him; and It is therefore ORDERED that service of process upon Respondent shall issue by publication, and he is hereby required to appear and answer or otherwise defend against the Petition for Termination of Parental Rights and Adoption filed by Petitioners within 30 days after the date of the last publication of this notice, otherwise a default judgment will be entered against said Respondent in open court for the relief demanded in the Petition for Termination of Parental Rights and Adoption. It is therefore ordered that service of process shall issue against the above Respondent, DANIEL BRUCE MYERS, by publication in a newspaper of general circulation serving Woodbury, Tennessee, once weekly for a period of four (4) consecutive weeks. Filings may be made at the Fourth Circuit Court for Davidson County, Tennessee, 1 Public Square, Nashville, Tennessee 37201, Docket No. 24A22

NOTICE OF MEETING CANNON COUNTY 911 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors of the Cannon County 911 Emergency Communications District will meet at 5:00 p.m., August 22, at 110 South Tatum Street, Woodbury, or such other location as may be posted at the Courthouse, where and which time the Board will consider any matter that may be properly presented. Board members may participate by electronic means. The public is welcome. Any person who seeks a copy of the agenda may do so by sending e-mail to cannonco911@dtccom.net.

John Naylor, Chairman Board of Directors

Monthly Meeting Advertisement

Cannon County Highway Commission will be meeting at the office of Mr. Wayne Hancock, Road Superintendent, 900 Old McMinnville Road, Woodbury, Tennessee 37190 on July 16, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. Local Time Cannon County Highway Department Mr. Wayne Hancock, Road Superintendent

The Woodbury Planning Commission will meet in regular session, Tuesday, July 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM at Woodbury City Hall.

Bill Jennings, Chairman

July 3, 2024

To: Cannon County Commissioners:

The Cannon County Board of Commissioners will meet in regular session on <u>Thursday</u>, <u>July 11</u>, <u>2024</u>, <u>at 6 PM</u>. in the Courtroom of the Cannon County Courthouse.

Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Prayer
- 3. The Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approve / Change Agenda
- 6. Consent Agenda (Voice Vote)
 - Approve Meeting Minutes (<u>June 6, 2024</u>)
 - Approve Notaries
- 7. Public Hearing and Consideration to Rezone 5988 Short Mountain Road (old Short Mountain School) from A-1 Agricultural to C-1 Commercial
- 8. Vote to Approve Resolution to Rezone 5988 Short Mountain Road (old Short Mountain School) from A-1 Agricultural to C-1 Commercial
- 9. Public Comment Period Concerning Agenda Items (15 minutes)
- 10. Old Business / Tabled Items
- 11. Approve Opioid Resolution No: 2024-8
- 12. Approve to Surplus the County's half of the Old School on East Water St.
- 13. Finance Department: (Diane Hickman / Neal Appelbaum)
 - α. Budget Amendments
 - β. Financial Updates
- 14. Adjourn

Greg Mitchell, County Executive

Next Commission Meeting Date: August 1, 2024 at 6 P.M.

